
I:\09Jobs\09A0096B\Admin\16-Construction Services\Change Orders\Reconc Change Order No 1_rev.doc 

CHANGE ORDER 

Owner:  City of Leesburg 

 

Owner’s Address:  501 West Meadow Street 

Attention:  Doug Drymon, Deputy City Manager                                        Leesburg, FL  34749 

   
Name of Airport: Leesburg International Airport 

 

Location of Airport: 8807 Airport Blvd. 

                Leesburg, FL  34788 

   
Name of Contractor: C. W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. 

 

Address of Contractor: 4208 CR 124-A 

          Wildwood, FL 34785 

   

DESCRIPTION OF WORK IN CONTRACT:  Date Prepared:  August 28, 2012 

  Change Order No.:  1 (One) FINAL 

Mitigated Wetland Removal  FAA AIP/FDOT No.:  3-12-0042-018-2008/418461-1-94-1 

  
City of Leesburg 
No.: 120031 

Original Contract Time:  60 Calendar Days  Current Contract Amount:  $ 128,732.00  

New Contract Time:  Not Changed  Est. Cost This Change:  $    11,890.80 

    New Contract Amount:  $ 140,622.80 

CHANGES ORDERED:   EXTENDED  INCREASE/ 
 ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL (DECREASE) 
       
 See Attached      
       

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: 

To adjust the original contract amount for actual installed quantity overrun/underruns. 
 

Subject to the conditions set forth below, an equitable adjustment is established as follows: 
 Contract Price    Contract Time  

  Not Changed     Not Changed  

  Increased by:  $11,890.80 Dollars    Increased by:  Days 

  Decreased by:  Dollars    Decreased by:  Days 

The foregoing is in accordance with your contract dated   and as listed below: 

A.  The aforementioned change and work affected thereby are subject to all contract stipulations and covenants; 
B.  The rights of the Owner are not prejudiced; and 
C.  All claims against the Owner that are incidental to or as a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied. 

We are sending you five original, signed copies of this Change Order for your acceptance.  Please return all five original 
copies to us, all bearing your original, dated signature. 

 

Approved Contractor - C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc: Title: Date: 
 
   

Approved Engineer of Record – Hanson Prof. Services: Title: Date 
 
   

Approved FDOT: Title: Date: 
 
   

Approved FAA: Title: Date: 
 
   

Approved City of Leesburg: Title: Date: 
 
   

 



RECONCILING CHANGE ORDER

LEESBURG INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

CITY OF LEESBURG 

FAA AIP 3-12-0042-018-2008

FDOT FM NO. 418460-12-94-01

Hanson  Project No. 09A0096B

Item 

No.
Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extended Total Qty Qty Extended Total

1 Mobilization for Entire Project 1 LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 1                  $7,000.00 0.00 $0.00

2 Clearing and Grubbing 3 AC $11,500.00 $32,200.00 2.80             $32,200.00 0.00 $0.00

3 Embankment in Place 5,500 C.Y. $9.00 $49,500.00 5,500           $49,500.00 0.00 $0.00

4 Muck Excavation 6,700 C.Y. $1.00 $6,700.00 9,014           $9,014.00 (2,314.00) ($2,314.00)

5 Temporary Drain and Riser 200 L.F. $50.00 $10,000.00 200              $10,000.00 0.00 $0.00

6 Diversion Dike 900 L.F. $1.00 $900.00 900              $900.00 0.00 $0.00

7 Silt Fence 2,450 L.F. $2.00 $4,900.00 1,274           $2,548.00 1,176.00 $2,352.00

8 Inlet Protection 6 EA. $1,000.00 $6,000.00 6                  $6,000.00 0.00 $0.00

9 Outlet Protection 2 EA. $1,000.00 $2,000.00 2                  $2,000.00 0.00 $0.00

10 Seeding 70 M.S.F. $0.10 $7.00 228              $22.80 (158.00) ($15.80)

11 Sodding 900 S.Y. $2.00 $1,800.00 900              $1,800.00 0.00 $0.00

12 2" Topsoiling (From Stockpile or On-Site) 420 C.Y. $5.00 $2,100.00 420              $2,100.00 0.00 $0.00

13 Mulching 7,500 S.Y. $0.75 $5,625.00 23,384         $17,538.00 (15,884.00) ($11,913.00)

$128,732.00 $140,622.80 ($11,890.80)Totals

Extended Total

Mitigated Wetland Removal

Contract Final Construction Quantities (Over) / Under

Base  Bid

I:\09Jobs\09A0096B\Admin\16-Construction Services\Change Orders\09A0096B_Reconc Chg Order.xls8/30/2012 1


